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50673Total Cases # %

Exposures
2.7Animal 1390

60.8Human 30789

Information Requests
14.2Drug Identification 7171
5.5Drug Information 2795
0.6Environmental 290
1.3Medical 684
0.1Occupational 39
1.1Other 539
2.9Poison 1446
9.1Prevention/Safety 4613
0.0Teratogenicity 20

Referrals
0.0Referrals 897

Followup Calls
Followup Calls 12296

Education Programs
Grand Rounds 4
Health Fair/Special Event 54
Presentation/Lecture 396
Publicity Item/PR Contact/Media Outreach 20

Education Materials
Direct Request 3169
Distributed at Programs 76058



Age Distribution - Human Exposures

Under 1 yr 1-5 yrs 6-12 yrs 13-19 yrs Adult Total

# %THE # %THE # %THE # %THE # %THE #

Unknown

# %THE %THE

30789121381545 2000 2275 12754 77Total Human Exposures
(THE)

Caller Site
17.10.5 4.6 0.7 2.7 8.6145 1404 221 827 2658 526611 0.0Health Care Facility (code)

2.50.1 0.6 0.1 0.3 1.422 188 26 78 441 77318 0.1Other (code)

1.20.1 0.4 0.1 0.1 0.619 131 18 27 173 3691 0.0Other Residence

74.74.3 32.6 5.1 3.7 28.91325 10039 1576 1144 8883 2300942 0.1Own Residence

0.70.0 0.1 0.0 0.1 0.46 45 9 23 121 2040 0.0Public Area

0.10.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 3 3 0 10 160 0.0Restaurant/Food Service

0.80.0 0.1 0.3 0.3 0.01 36 94 93 13 2370 0.0School

0.10.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 1 0 4 14 190 0.0Unknown

2.90.1 0.9 0.2 0.3 1.427 291 53 79 441 8965 0.0Workplace

5.0 39.4 6.5 7.4 41.4 100.0307891275422752000121381545 77 0.3Totals

Route of Exposure * This section shows Substance level information

Aspiration (with ingestion) 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.13 10 3 2 5 230 0.0

Bite/Sting 0.0 0.5 0.6 0.4 3.1 4.75 188 200 144 1111 16502 0.0

Dermal 0.2 1.8 0.7 0.4 3.7 6.868 618 250 138 1307 239110 0.0

Ingestion 4.2 32.5 4.1 6.4 27.8 75.11489 11471 1432 2273 9799 2652258 0.2

Inhalation/Nasal 0.1 0.5 0.3 0.5 5.9 7.434 192 118 182 2079 26116 0.0

Ocular 0.1 1.4 0.5 0.3 2.5 4.834 484 183 97 876 16784 0.0

Other 0.0 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.2 0.48 34 9 2 84 1403 0.0

Parenteral 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.3 0.44 10 6 6 99 1261 0.0

Unknown 0.0 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.3 0.50 32 6 15 114 1681 0.0

4.7 36.9 6.3 8.1 43.8Totals 100.01645 13039 2207 2859 15474 3530985 0.2
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Under 1 yr 1-5 yrs 6-12 yrs 13-19 yrs Adult Total

# %THE # %THE # %THE # %THE # %THE #

Unknown

# %THE %THE

Exposure Reason
Intentional

0.0 0.0 0.5 0.90.0 1.4Abuse 0 0 9 151 273 4352 0.0
0.0 0.2 0.4 0.90.0 1.4Misuse 0 0 48 117 281 4460 0.0
0.0 0.1 2.5 6.80.0 9.5Suspected Suicide 0 0 38 779 2105 29286 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.10.0 0.2Unknown 0 0 4 14 39 581 0.0

Other
0.1 0.1 0.1 1.20.0 1.5Adverse Reaction -- Drug 7 31 21 30 361 4511 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.20.0 0.2Adverse Reaction -- Food 0 5 4 2 51 620 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.30.0 0.4Adverse Reaction -- Other 2 15 8 15 93 1330 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.10.0 0.1Contaminant/Tampering 1 3 3 5 23 350 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.20.0 0.2Malicious 0 1 8 11 52 742 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.1 0.40.0 0.5Unknown Reason 1 6 7 22 118 1540 0.0

Unintentional
0.6 0.6 0.5 3.60.0 5.4Bite/Sting 5 188 200 144 1111 16502 0.0
0.2 0.1 0.2 1.50.0 2.0Environmental 8 53 38 51 459 6090 0.0
0.1 0.2 0.1 1.80.0 2.3Food Poisoning 6 40 49 36 567 6991 0.0

36.3 3.8 1.9 13.24.1 59.5General 1277 11171 1174 577 4058 1830750 0.2
0.3 0.5 0.6 5.80.1 7.3Misuse 29 91 150 179 1801 22533 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 1.10.0 1.2Occupational 0 0 2 12 336 3577 0.0
1.7 0.8 0.4 3.10.7 6.7Therapeutic Error 208 528 231 123 964 20551 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.20.0 0.3Unknown 1 6 6 7 62 831 0.0

5.0 39.4 6.5 7.4 41.4 100.0Totals 1545 12138 2000 2275 12754 3078977 0.3

Exposure Type * This section shows Substance level information
Acute 4.5 36.2 6.0 7.8 40.8 95.61540 12429 2049 2688 14001 327860.279
Acute-on-chronic 0.1 0.3 0.1 0.2 1.7 2.420 99 44 75 578 8160.00
Chronic 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 1.4 1.823 50 28 40 465 6070.01
Unknown 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.2 0.31 1 0 6 78 870.01

Totals 100.04.6 36.7 6.2 8.2 44.11584 12579 2121 2809 15122 342960.281
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Gender

Female 17.5 2.72.3 4.3 23.4 50.2716 5379 823 1313 7206 154500.013

Male 21.9 3.82.7 3.0 17.6 49.2828 6751 1173 923 5422 151540.257

Pregnant 0.0 0.00.0 0.1 0.3 0.40 0 0 16 105 1210.00

Unknown Gender 0.0 0.00.0 0.1 0.1 0.21 8 4 23 21 640.07

100.07.4 41.46.539.45.0Totals 307891275422752000121381545 0.377

Treatment Site
5.1 37.7 6.2 3.3 28.71305 9633 1570 846 7333 207200.133Managed on Site * 81.2

0.3 2.7 0.4 1.3 5.078 840 128 409 1531 29880.02At HCF 9.7

0.5 5.1 0.9 3.0 11.1145 1577 274 927 3416 63680.129Referred to HCF 20.7

0.1 0.3 0.1 0.3 1.814 85 27 89 461 6860.010Other * 2.7

0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.13 3 1 4 13 270.03Unknown * 0.1
5.0 39.4 6.5 7.4Totals 41.41545 12138 2000 2275 12754 307890.377 N/A

* % of Non-HCF Call Sites

N/A = Not Applicable

Outcome
366 3040 316 496 1547 2 57671.69.9 1.0 5.01.2 18.70.0Known outcome - no effect

88 894 336 544 2880 2 47441.82.9 1.1 9.40.3 15.40.0Known outcome - minor effect

29 159 63 213 1121 1 15860.70.5 0.2 3.60.1 5.20.0Known outcome - mod effect

2 14 7 22 131 0 1760.10.0 0.0 0.40.0 0.60.0Known outcome - major effect

0 0 0 2 15 0 170.00.0 0.0 0.00.0 0.10.0Known outcome - death

311 1735 233 84 737 13 31130.35.6 0.8 2.41.0 10.10.0Not followed - nontoxic

671 5492 907 544 4463 21 120981.817.8 2.9 14.52.2 39.30.1Not followed - min effects

54 628 90 311 1280 35 23981.02.0 0.3 4.20.2 7.80.1Unable to follow

23 155 45 56 566 3 8480.20.5 0.1 1.80.1 2.80.0Exp not responsible - unrelated

1 21 3 3 14 0 420.00.1 0.0 0.00.0 0.10.0Exp not responsible - non exp

1545 12138 2000 2275 12754 77 307897.439.4 6.5 41.45.0 100.00.3Totals
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Total CallsCounty Human Exp Calls

County List

46 45
2 2ALACHUA
1 1ALLEN
2 2BAKER

53 53BAY
1 1BERNALILLO
5 5BREVARD

11557 11014BROWARD
2 2CALHOUN
6 6CHARLOTTE
8 8CLAY

10 9COLLIER
1 1COLUMBIA
1 1COOK

11489 11052DADE
2 2DU PAGE

73 72DUVAL
45 45ESCAMBIA
2 2FLAGLER
1 1FULTON
7 7GADSDEN
2 2GILES
3 3GLADES
4 4HENDRY

13 13HILLSBOROUGH
3 3HINDS
2 2HOLMES
1 1HOUSTON

30 25INDIAN RIVER
13 13JACKSON
8 7LEE

18 18LEON
2 2LOS ANGELES
2 2MADISON
1 1MAHONING
1 1MANISTEE
1 1MARIN

55 53MARTIN
701 670MONROE

1 1MUSCOGEE
17 17NASSAU
2 2NEWPORT NEWS CITY

67 67OKALOOSA
2 2OKEECHOBEE

22 19ORANGE
1 1OUACHITA

7686 7327PALM BEACH
7 6PASCO
1 1PIMA

10 10PINELLAS
1 1PLYMOUTH
5 5POLK
1 1PULASKI
2 2PUTNAM
1 1RICHMOND

23 23SAINT JOHNS
1 1SAINT LOUIS

76 73SAINT LUCIE
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1 1SAINT THOMAS
22 22SANTA ROSA
1 1SARASOTA
3 3SEMINOLE
1 1SUWANNEE
2 1TAYLOR
1 1UNION
9 9UNKNOWN

21 20VOLUSIA
1 1WAKULLA

15 15WALTON
1 1WASHINGTON
1 1WESTCHESTER

32179 30789
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Exposure Categories: Sorted Alphabetically
/ 2

2,4-D OR 2,4,5-T 10

ACETAMINOPHEN: ADULT FORMULATI 532

ACETAMINOPHEN: PEDIATRIC FORMU 334

ACETONE (EXCLUDING NAIL POLISH 40

ACNE PREPARATIONS 30

AIR FRESHENERS 133

ALKALI (EXCLUDING CLEANERS, BL 49

ALLOPURINOL 5

ALPHA BLOCKERS 43

ALUMINUM 13

AMINOPHYLLINE/THEOPHYLLINE 22

AMITRIPTYLINE 95

AMMONIA (EXCLUDING CLEANERS) 146

AMMONIA CLEANERS (ALL PURPOSE) 41

AMPHETAMINES AND RELATED COMPO 261

AMYL/BUTYL NITRITES (STREET DR 5

ANDROGENS 14

ANIMAL BITE-OTHER MAMMAL 30

ANIONIC/NONIONIC CLEANSERS 21

ANIONIC/NONIONIC HAND DISHWASH 76

ANT/FIRE ANT BITE/ENVENOMATION 122

ANTACIDS: SALICYLATE-CONTAININ 27

ANTIARRHYTHMICS (QUINIDINE, BR 8

ANTICHOLINERGIC DRUGS (EXCLUDI 89

ANTICOAGULANT RODENTICIDES (WA 43

ANTI-CORROSION PAINT 3

ANTIDIARRHEALS: DIPHENOXYLATE 27

ANTIDIARRHEALS: NON-NARCOTIC C 6

ANTIDIARRHEALS: PAREGORIC-CONT 1

ANTIHISTAMINE/DECON/PPA/CODEIN 5

ANTIHISTAMINE/DECON/PPA/DEXTRO 101

ANTIHISTAMINE/DECON/PPA/OTHER 2

ANTIHISTAMINE/DECON/PPA/WITHOU 263

ANTIHISTAMINE/DECON/WITHOUT PP 483

ANTIHYPERTENSIVES (EXCLUDING D 87

ANTIMALARIALS 3

ANTINEOPLASTIC DRUGS-MISCELLAN 25

ANTISPASMODICS: ANTICHOLINERGI 18

APAP IN COMBINATION WITH: CODE 67

APAP IN COMBINATION WITH: OTHE 427

APAP IN COMBINATION WITH: OXYC 102

APAP IN COMBINATION WITH: PROP 83

APAP WITH DEXTROMETHORPHAN (NO 1

APAP/ASA IN COMBINATION WITH O 82

APAP/DECON/ANTIHISTAMINE/PPA/D 6

APAP/DECON/ANTIHISTAMINE/PPA/W 4

APAP/DECON/ANTIHISTAMINE/WITHO 282

APAP-ASA DECON/ANTIHISTAMINE/W 3

AQUARIUM PRODUCTS, MISC. 16

ARSENIC (EXCLUDING PESTICIDES) 30

ARSENIC PESTICIDES (EXCLUDING 10

ARTIST PAINTS, NON-WATER COLOR 27

ASA COMBO. WITH: OTHER DRUG-AD 32

ASA COMBO. WITH: OXYCODONE 6

ASA IN COMBINATION WITH: CODEI 5

ASA/DECON/ANTIHISTAMINE/PPA/DE 1

ASA/DECON/ANTIHISTAMINE/PPA/WI 6

ASA/DECON/ANTIHISTAMINE/WITHOU 5

ASBESTOS 1

ASHES 2

ASPIRIN: ADULT FORMULATION 65

ASPIRIN: PEDIATRIC FORMULATION 6

ASPIRIN: UNKNOWN IF ADULT OR P 187

AUTOMATIC DISHWASHER DETERGENT 89

AUTOMATIC DISHWASHER RINSE AGE 9

AUTOMOTIVE (AIRCRAFT/BOAT) BAT 10

AUTOMOTIVE PRODUCTS: ETHYLENE 44

AUTOMOTIVE PRODUCTS: GLYCOLS-O 17

AUTOMOTIVE PRODUCTS: HYDROCARB 35

AUTOMOTIVE PRODUCTS: METHANOL 8

BARIUM, SOLUBLE SALTS 1

BATH OIL, BUBBLE BATH 63

BEE/WASP/HORNET BITE/ENVENOMAT 191

BENZODIAZEPINES 1079

BETA BLOCKERS (INCLUDE ALL PRO 167

BLACK WIDOW SPIDER BITE/ENVENO 6

BORATE CONTAINING BLEACHES 31

BORATES/BORIC ACID (EXCLUDING 147

BORATES/BORIC ACID PESTICIDES 110

BORIC ACID/BORATES (AS ANTISEP 4

BOTULISM 2

BROWN RECLUSE SPIDER BITE/ENVE 51

BUBBLE BLOWING SOLUTIONS 45

CADMIUM 2

CAFFEINE 70

CALAMINE (INCLUDING ALL CALADR 55

CALCIUM AND CALCIUM SALTS 59

CALCIUM ANTAGONISTS 174

CAMPHOR 135

CAMPHOR AND METHYL SALICYLATE 8

CAPSICUM/PEPPERS (INCLUDE FOOD 3

CARBAMATE FUNGICIDE 1

CARBAMATE IN COMBO. WITH OTHER 18

CARBAMATE ONLY (ALONE) 78

CARBAMAZEPINE 81

CARBON DIOXIDE 7

CARBON MONOXIDE 97

CARBON TETRACHLORIDE 3

CARDIAC GLYCOSIDES 62

CARPET/UPHOLSTERY/LEATHER/VINY 33

CAT BITE 9

CATERPILLAR BITE/ENVENOMATION 229

CAULKING COMPOUNDS AND CONSTRU 18

CEMENT, CONCRETE (EXCLUDING GL 14

CENTIPEDE/MILLIPEDE BITE/ENVEN 2

CHALK 14

CHARCOAL 14

CHLORAL HYDRATE 6

CHLORAMINE GAS 30

CHLORATES (EXCLUDING MATCHES A 1

CHLORINATED HYDROCARBON IN COM 2

CHLORINATED HYDROCARBON ONLY ( 26

CHLORINE GAS 45

CHRISTMAS ORNAMENTS 10

CIGARETTES 30

CIGARS 2

CIGUATERA 56

CIMETIDINE AND OTHER H2 BLOCKE 107

CLAY 16

CLUPEOTOXIC FISH POISONING 1

COCAINE 101

CODEINE 26

COINS 44

COLCHICINE 2

COMBINATION PRODUCTS 20

CONTACT LENS PRODUCTS 39

COPPER 15

COPPERHEAD ENVENOMATIONS 1

CORAL ENVENOMATIONS 6

CORTICOSTEROIDS 141

COTTONMOUTH ENVENOMATIONS 7

CRAYON 20

CREAMS, LOTIONS, MAKE-UP 198

CYANIDE (EXCLUDING RODENTICIDE 18

CYANOACRYLATES (SUPERGLUE, KRA 132

CYCLIC ANTIDEPRESSANT FORMULAT 7

CYCLOBENZAPRINE 41

DEODORANTS 94

DEPILATORIES 21

DESICCANTS 456
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DESIPRAMINE 3

DEVELOPERS, FIXING BATHS, STOP 11

DIAPER CARE AND RASH PRODUCTS 391

DIAPER PAIL DEODORIZERS (EXCLU 1

DIESEL FUEL 3

DIET AIDS: PHENYLPROPANOLAMINE 20

DIETHYLCARBAMAZINE 8

DIPHENHYDRAMINE-ALONE (OTC) 315

DIPHENHYDRAMINE-ALONE (RX) 6

DIPHENHYDRAMINE-ALONE (UNKNOWN 84

DIQUAT 6

DISC BATTERIES: NICKEL CADMIUM 1

DISC BATTERIES: ZINC-AIR 1

DISINFECTANTS: HYPOCHLORITE, N 100

DISINFECTANTS: PHENOL (EG, LYS 23

DISINFECTANTS: PINE OIL 129

DISULFIRAM 1

DOCUMENTED BACTERIAL FOOD POIS 895

DOG BITE 20

DOXEPIN 32

DRAIN CLEANERS: ACID 3

DRAIN CLEANERS: ALKALI 34

ENZYME/MICROBIOLOGICAL LAUNDRY 1

EPOXY 6

ERGOT ALKALOIDS 11

ESTROGENS 63

ETHANOL (BEVERAGE) 442

ETHANOL (NON-BEVERAGE, NON-RUB 40

ETHCHLORVYNOL 2

ETHYLENE GLYCOL (EXCLUDING AUT 18

EXOTIC SNAKES: NON-POISONOUS 7

EXOTIC SNAKES: POISONOUS 1

EXPECT/ANTITUSSIVES WITHOUT NA 23

EXPLOSIVES 2

EYE PREP: TETRAHYDRAZOLINE 32

EYE PRODUCTS 13

FABRIC DYES 7

FALSE TEETH CLEANING AGENTS 18

FECES/URINE 49

FIBERGLASS 25

FIREWORKS 6

FISH STINGS 73

FISHING BAIT 2

FLOOR WAX/POLISH/SEALER 7

FLUORIDE (EXCLUDING VITAMINS, 31

FOOD DYE (EG, EASTER EGG) 4

FORMALDEHYDE/FORMALIN 20

FREON AND OTHER PROPELLANTS 57

FUROSEMIDE 36

GASOLINE 226

GLASS 18

GLASS CLEANERS: AMMONIA-CONTAI 35

GLASS CLEANERS: ISOPROPANOL 67

GLAUCOMA MEDS 5

GLAZES 12

GUN BLUING COMPOUNDS 1

HAIR COLORING AGENTS (EXCLUDIN 21

HAIR RINSES, CONDITIONERS, REL 66

HAIR SPRAYS 34

HEROIN 33

HEXACHLOROPHENE-CONTAINING ANT 16

HIGHER ALCOHOLS (BUTANOL, AMYL 2

HOMEOPATHIC/HERBAL PREPARATION 186

HOUSEHOLD PLANT FOOD (GENERALL 27

HUNTING PRODUCTS, MISC. 2

HYDRALAZINE 2

HYDROFLUORIC ACID 12

HYDROGEN PEROXIDE-3% 27

HYDROGEN SULFIDE (SEWER GAS) 4

HYPOCHLORITE (LIQUID & DRY) BL 1011

IBUPROFEN-UNKNOWN IF OTC OR RX 759

IMIPRAMINE 16

INCENSE, PUNK 4

INDOMETHACIN 5

INDUSTRIAL CLEANERS: ACIDS 18

INDUSTRIAL CLEANERS: ALKALI 42

INDUSTRIAL CLEANERS: ANIONIC/N 12

INDUSTRIAL CLEANERS: CATIONIC 5

INSECT REPELLANTS (EXCLUDE LAC 76

INSULIN 23

IODINE OR IODIDE-CONTAINING AN 53

IRON (EXCLUDING VITAMINS WITH 41

ISONIAZID 12

ISOPROPANOL (EXCLUDING RUBBING 300

JELLYFISH AND OTHER COELENTERA 161

KEROSENE 17

KETAMINE AND ANALOGS 4

KETONES 12

LACRIMATORS: CN (CHLOROACETOPH 18

LAUNDRY DETERGENT BOOSTER 7

LAUNDRY DETERGENTS: GRANULES 56

LAUNDRY DETERGENTS: LIQUIDS 39

LAUNDRY DETERGENTS: SOAPS 2

LAUNDRY PRE-WASH: AEROSOL/SPRA 2

LAUNDRY PRE-WASH: DRY SURFACTA 5

LAUNDRY PRE-WASH: LIQUID SOLVE 2

LAUNDRY PRE-WASH: LIQUID SURFA 16

LAUNDRY PRE-WASH: OTHER/UNKNOW 2

LAXATIVES 198

L-DOPA AND RELATED DRUGS 22

LEAD 48

LEATHER DYES 2

LIGHTER FLUID/NAPHTHA 64

LIPSTICKS AND LIP BALMS, WITH 4

LIPSTICKS AND LIP BALMS, WITHO 36

LIQUID FABRIC SOFTENERS/ANTI-S 2

LITHIUM 76

LOCAL AND TOPICAL ANESTHETIC 87

LONG ACTING BARBITURATES 53

LONG-ACTING ANTICOAGULANT RODE 166

LONG-ACTING NITRATES 10

LSD 42

LUBRICATING OILS/MOTOR OILS 41

MAGNESIUM 5

MAO INHIBITORS 6

MARIJUANA 53

MATCHES 32

MEPERIDINE 9

MEPROBAMATE 3

MERCURIAL FUNGICIDE 2

MERCURY-CONTAINING ANTISEPTICS 7

MESCALINE/PEYOTE 16

METAL FUME FEVER 4

METALDEHYDE 10

METHADONE 8

METHANE AND NATURAL GAS 16

METHANOL (EXCLUDING AUTOMOTIVE 15

METHOCARBAMOL 5

METHYL SALICYLATE 110

METHYLENE CHLORIDE (EXCLUDING 12

METHYLENE CHLORIDE STRIPPING A 16

METRONIDAZOLE 17

MINERAL SEAL OIL 6

MINERAL SPIRITS/VARSOL/STODDAR 67

MISC. CLEANING AGENTS: ACID 5

MISC. CLEANING AGENTS: ALKALI 80

MISC. CLEANING AGENTS: ANIONIC 138

MISC. CLEANING AGENTS: CATIONI 32

MISC. CLEANING AGENTS: ETHANOL 7

MISC. CLEANING AGENTS: GLYCOLS 50

MISC. CLEANING AGENTS: ISOPROP 17

MISC. CLEANING AGENTS: METHANO 1

MISC. CLEANING AGENTS: PHENOL 2

MISC. NARCOTIC ANTAGONIST 4

MISC. POLISHES AND WAXES (EXCL 53

MISC. RADIO-ISOTOPES, NON-MEDI 8

MISC. UNKNOWN DRUGS 430

MISC. VETERINARY DRUGS WITHOUT 34

MISCELLANEOUS ESSENTIAL OILS 56

MISCELLANEOUS FIRE EXTINGUISHE 41

MISCELLANEOUS RADIOPHARMACEUTI 1

MISCELLANEOUS SERUM, TOXOIDS A 17

MONOSODIUM GLUTAMATE, "MSG", " 5
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MORPHINE 23

MOSQUITO BITE/ENVENOMATION 9

MOUTHWASH: ETHANOL-CONTAINING 252

MOUTHWASH: FLUORIDE CONTAINING 32

MOUTHWASH: NON ETHANOL-CONTAIN 2

MULTI VITAMIN-LIQUID: ADULT PR 1

MULTI VITAMIN-LIQUID: ADULT WI 3

MULTI VITAMIN-LIQUID: CHILD (W 1

MULTI VITAMIN-LIQUID: CHILD WI 18

MULTI VITAMIN-TABLET: ADULT PR 56

MULTI VITAMIN-TABLET: ADULT WI 87

MULTI VITAMIN-TABLET: CHILD (W 93

MULTI VITAMIN-TABLET: CHILD WI 108

MULTI VITAMIN-UNSPEC: ADULT WI 72

MULTI VITAMIN-UNSPEC: CHILD WI 6

MURIATIC ACID 117

MUSHROOMS: HALLUCINOGENIC 8

NAIL POLISH 118

NAIL POLISH REMOVERS: ACETONE- 12

NAIL POLISH REMOVERS: OTHER 12

NAIL POLISH REMOVERS: UNKNOWN 195

NAIL PRODUCTS, MISCELLANEOUS 59

NAPHTHALENE MOTH REPELLANTS (E 28

NASAL PREP: TETRAHYDRAZOLINE 1

NEUROMUSCULAR BLOCKING AGENTS 1

NIACIN (B3) 25

NITRATES AND NITRITES (EXCLUDI 7

NITROGLYCERIN 25

NITROPRUSSIDE 1

NITROUS OXIDE 4

NON-ASA SALICYLATES/WITHOUT PP 1

NON-ASPIRIN SALICYLATES (EXCLU 14

NON-HYPOCHLORITE BLEACHES 33

NON-MERCURIAL FUNGICIDE 4

NON-SELECTIVE BETA AGONISTS 10

NON-TOXIC (WHITE GLUE, PAPER G 33

NON-TOXIC AUTOMOTIVE/AIRCRAFT/ 1

NON-TOXIC PLANT (GENERIC CODE 199

NORTRIPTYLINE 13

OFFICE SUPPLIES-MISCELLANEOUS 11

OIL-BASE PAINT 27

ORAL CONTRACEPTIVES 124

ORAL HYPOGLYCEMICS 86

ORGANOPHOSPHATE COMBO. WITH CA 26

ORGANOPHOSPHATE COMBO. WITH CH 3

ORGANOPHOSPHATE COMBO. WITH OT 19

ORGANOPHOSPHATE ONLY (ALONE) 278

OTHER ACID 68

OTHER ANALGESIC 42

OTHER ANTIHISTAMINES-ALONE (EX 326

OTHER ASTHMA THERAPEUTIC AGENT 38

OTHER B COMPLEX VITAMINS 25

OTHER BUILDING OR CONSTRUCTION 19

OTHER CHEMICALS 262

OTHER CHEMICALS-UNKNOWN IF TOX 31

OTHER COUGH/COLD PREPARATION ( 36

OTHER DENTAL CARE PRODUCTS (EX 10

OTHER DEODORIZERS-NOT FOR PERS 68

OTHER DEXTROMETHORPHAN-CONTAIN 130

OTHER DOCUMENTED BACT. F. POIS 53

OTHER ELECTROLYTE OR MINERAL 22

OTHER FISH FOOD POISONING 4

OTHER FUME, GAS OR VAPOR 65

OTHER GLYCOL (EXCLUDING AUTOMO 18

OTHER HAIR CARE PRODUCTS (EXCL 54

OTHER HALOGENATED HYDROCARBON 8

OTHER HEAVY METAL 14

OTHER HORMONE ANTAGONISTS 1

OTHER HORMONES 42

OTHER HYDROCARBON 86

OTHER INSECT BITE/ENVENOMATION 303

OTHER MERCURY 136

OTHER NASAL DECON/SYMPATHOMIME 40

OTHER NON-DRUG SUBSTANCE 854

OTHER OPHTHALMIC PREPARATION 20

OTHER OPHTHALMIC SYMPATHOMIMET 9

OTHER PPA-CONTAINING PREPARATI 16

OTHER SPIDER BITE/ENVENOMATION 112

OTHER THROAT PREPARATION 2

OTHER TYPE OF (SKELETAL) MUSCL 24

OTHER TYPE OF ALCOHOL 1

OTHER TYPE OF ANESTHETIC 1

OTHER TYPE OF ANTACID 187

OTHER TYPE OF ANTHELMINTIC 19

OTHER TYPE OF ANTICOAGULANT 13

OTHER TYPE OF ANTICONVULSANT ( 70

OTHER TYPE OF ANTIDEPRESSANT 174

OTHER TYPE OF ANTIMICROBIAL 5

OTHER TYPE OF ANTIPARASITIC 2

OTHER TYPE OF AUTOMOTIVE/AIRCR 22

OTHER TYPE OF BATTERY 1

OTHER TYPE OF CARDIOVASCULAR D 59

OTHER TYPE OF CYCLIC ANTIDEPRE 13

OTHER TYPE OF DIAGNOSTIC AGENT 6

OTHER TYPE OF DIET AID-OTC ONL 1

OTHER TYPE OF DIET AID-RX ONLY 8

OTHER TYPE OF DIURETIC 39

OTHER TYPE OF DYE 3

OTHER TYPE OF FERTILIZER 4

OTHER TYPE OF FOREIGN BODY OR 397

OTHER TYPE OF GASTROINTESTINAL 135

OTHER TYPE OF HERBICIDE 29

OTHER TYPE OF INHALATION ANEST 1

OTHER TYPE OF INSECTICIDE/PEST 153

OTHER TYPE OF INSULATION 2

OTHER TYPE OF LACRIMATOR 4

OTHER TYPE OF MISCELLANEOUS PR 229

OTHER TYPE OF MOTHBALL OR MOTH 1

OTHER TYPE OF NASAL PREPARATIO 3

OTHER TYPE OF NON-STEROIDAL AN 281

OTHER TYPE OF OTIC PREPARATION 20

OTHER TYPE OF PAINT, VARNISH O 34

OTHER TYPE OF PHOTOGRAPHIC PRO 21

OTHER TYPE OF RODENTICIDE 34

OTHER TYPE OF RUBEFACIENT OR L 35

OTHER TYPE OF SEDATIVE/HYPNOTI 327

OTHER TYPE OF SPORTING EQUIPME 2

OTHER TYPE OF STRIPPING AGENT 10

OTHER TYPE OF SWIMMING POOL OR 141

OTHER TYPE OF TOBACCO PRODUCT 18

OTHER TYPE OF TOPICAL ANTISEPT 54

OTHER TYPE OF TOXIC PLANT 38

OTHER TYPE OF VITAMIN 12

OTHER TYPES OF ARTS/CRAFTS/WRI 86

OTHER VASODILATORS 4

OTHER/UNKNOWN HOUSEHOLD BLEACH 3

OTHER/UNKNOWN LAUNDRY ADDITIVE 12

OTHER/UNKNOWN MARINE ANIMAL BI 38

OTHER/UNKNOWN MISC. HOUSEHOLD 46

OTHER/UNKNOWN NARCOTIC 57

OTHER/UNKNOWN REPTILE BITE 118

OTHER/UNKNOWN TYPE OF AUTOMATI 11

OTHER/UNKNOWN TYPE OF DRAIN CL 6

OTHER/UNKNOWN TYPE OF HOUSEHOL 78

OTHER/UNKNOWN TYPE OF INDUSTRI 7

OTHER/UNKNOWN TYPE OF NON-MEDI 3

OTHER/UNKNOWN TYPE OF OVEN CLE 1

OTHER/UNKNOWN TYPE OF RUST REM 3

OTHER/UNKNOWN TYPE OF SPOT REM 1

OTHER/UNKNOWN TYPE OF TOILET B 28

OTHER/UNKNOWN TYPE OF WALL, FL 2

OUTDOOR FERTILIZERS 32

OVEN CLEANERS: ALKALI 48

OXYCODONE (EXCLUDING COMBINATI 52

PAINTS, VARNISHES, LACQUERS: S 4

PARALYTIC SHELLFISH POISONING 236

PARAQUAT 2

PCP 4

PENCIL 48

PENLIGHT/FLASHLIGHT/DRY CELL B 57

PENS/INK 221

PERFUME, COLOGNE, AFTERSHAVE 363

PEROXIDE 398
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PHENAZOPYRIDINE 14

PHENOL/CREOSOTE (EXCLUDING DIS 22

PHENOTHIAZINES 119

PHENYTOIN 54

PHTHALIMIDE FUNGICIDE 1

PIPERAZINE 4

PIPERONYL BUTOXIDE & PYRETHRIN 96

PIPERONYL BUTOXIDE ONLY (ALONE 9

PLANT HORMONES 4

PLANTS: AMYGDALIN/CYANOGENIC G 13

PLANTS: ANTICHOLINERGIC 45

PLANTS: CARDIAC GLYCOSIDES (EX 19

PLANTS: DEPRESSANTS 4

PLANTS: DERMATITIS (EXCLUDING 294

PLANTS: GASTROINTESTINAL IRRIT 153

PLANTS: HALLUCINOGENIC (CODE A 3

PLANTS: OXALATE 167

PLANTS: SOLANINE 11

PLANTS: STIMULANTS 14

PLANTS: TOXALBUMINS 9

PODOPHYLLIN 1

POTASSIUM AND POTASSIUM SALTS 20

POWDERS MADE OF MATERIAL OTHER 3

POWDERS MADE OF TALC 74

PROGESTINS 19

PROPANE AND OTHER SIMPLE ASPHY 42

PROPOXYPHENE 7

PYRETHRINS ONLY (ALONE) 160

PYRIDOXINE (B6) 8

QUESTIONS ABOUT FOOD PRODUCTS, 149

QUESTIONS ABOUT POSSIBLY SPOIL 118

RACCOON BITE 4

RATTLESNAKE ENVENOMATIONS 11

RODENTS/LAGOMORPHS BITE (EG, S 36

ROTENONE 2

RUBBING ALCOHOL: ETHANOL-WITHO 2

RUBBING ALCOHOL: ISOPROPANOL-W 32

RUST REMOVERS: ACID OTHER THAN 11

RUST REMOVERS: ALKALI 1

RUST REMOVERS: HYDROFLUORIC AC 1

SALICYLAMIDE 3

SCOMBROID FISH POISONING 12

SCORPION BITE/ENVENOMATION 175

SELENIUM 3

SHAMPOOS 101

SHORT AND INTERMEDIATE ACTING 28

SLEEP AIDS-OTC ONLY (EXCLUDING 46

SOAPS (BAR, HAND OR COMPLEXION 190

SODIUM AND SODIUM SALTS 23

SOIL 22

SOLDERING FLUX 5

SOLID/SHEET FABRIC SOFTENERS/A 4

SPOT REMOVERS/DRY CLEANING AGE 1

SPOT REMOVERS: ANIONIC/NONIONI 5

SPOT REMOVERS: OTHER HALOGENAT 3

STARCH/FABRIC FINISHES/SIZING 12

STEROIDS - TOPICAL FOR EYE/NOS 17

SUCCINIMIDES 1

SUNTAN/SUNSCREEN PRODUCTS 93

SWIMMING POOL AND AQUARIUM PRO 6

SYSTEMIC (PO, IV, IM) ANTIBIOT 592

SYSTEMIC (PO, IV, IM) ANTIFUNG 17

SYSTEMIC (PO, IV, IM) ANTIVIRA 39

TARANTULA BITE/ENVENOMATION 3

TERBUTALINE AND OTHER BETA-2 A 207

TETRODON POISONING 7

THALLIUM 1

THERMOMETER 261

THIAZIDE 20

THROAT LOZENGES W/LOCAL ANESTH 9

THROAT LOZENGES WO LOCAL ANEST 8

THYROID PREPARATIONS (INCLUDIN 125

TICK BITE/ENVENOMATION 29

TOBACCO PRODUCTS: FILTER TIPS 1

TOILET BOWL CLEANERS: ACID 45

TOILET BOWL CLEANERS: ALKALI 3

TOILET BOWL DEODORIZERS 9

TOLUENE DIISOCYANATE 6

TOLUENE/XYLENE (ADHESIVES ONLY 12

TOLUENE/XYLENE (EXCLUDING ADHE 42

TOOTHPASTE WITH FLUORIDE 228

TOOTHPASTE WITHOUT FLUORIDE 12

TOPICAL (DERMAL, OTIC, OPHTHAL 269

TOPICAL STEROID IN COMBINATION 21

TOPICAL STEROIDS 102

TOYS 42

TRAZODONE 134

TRIAZINE HERBICIDE 13

TURPENTINE 29

TYPEWRITER CORRECTION FLUID 36

UNKNOWN (OR KNOWN) NON-POISONO 46

UNKNOWN FUME, GAS OR VAPOR 1

UNKNOWN SUBSTANCES UNLIKELY TO 47

UNKNOWN TYPE OF ACID 10

UNKNOWN TYPE OF ADHESIVE, GLUE 66

UNKNOWN TYPE OF ALCOHOL 57

UNKNOWN TYPE OF ANTIBIOTIC PRE 13

UNKNOWN TYPE OF ANTIVIRAL PREP 1

UNKNOWN TYPE OF APAP ONLY FORM 55

UNKNOWN TYPE OF ARTS/CRAFTS/WR 2

UNKNOWN TYPE OF COUGH/COLD PRE 1

UNKNOWN TYPE OF DISC BATTERY 21

UNKNOWN TYPE OF DIURETIC 6

UNKNOWN TYPE OF FERTILIZER 47

UNKNOWN TYPE OF GASTROINTESTIN 33

UNKNOWN TYPE OF HERBICIDE 1

UNKNOWN TYPE OF HYDROCARBON 91

UNKNOWN TYPE OF INSECT OR SPID 11

UNKNOWN TYPE OF INSECTICIDE/PE 68

UNKNOWN TYPE OF MOTHBALL OR MO 31

UNKNOWN TYPE OF MOUTHWASH 4

UNKNOWN TYPE OF MUSHROOM (LBM 42

UNKNOWN TYPE OF PAINT, VARNISH 153

UNKNOWN TYPE OF RODENTICIDE 27

UNKNOWN TYPE OF SEDATIVE/HYPNO 1

UNKNOWN TYPE OF SNAKE ENVENOMA 52

UNKNOWN TYPE OF STRIPPING AGEN 5

UNKNOWN TYPE OF TOXIC PLANT OR 284

UNKNOWN TYPE OF VITAMIN 9

UREA HERBICIDE 1

VALPROIC ACID 121

VARNISHES & LACQUERS 11

VASOPRESSORS 1

VETERINARY INSECTICIDE/PESTICI 76

VITAMIN A 15

VITAMIN C 52

VITAMIN D 4

VITAMIN E 29

WALL/FLOOR/TILE/ALL-PURPOSE CL 224

WARFARIN (EXCLUDING RODENTICID 36

WART PREPARATIONS AND OTHER KE 15

WATER BASE PAINTS (ACRYLIC, LA 27

WATER COLOR 43

WOOD PRESERVATIVES 7

ZINC 51
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Exposure Categories: Sorted Numerically
BENZODIAZEPINES 1079

HYPOCHLORITE (LIQUID & DRY) BL 1011

DOCUMENTED BACTERIAL FOOD POIS 895

OTHER NON-DRUG SUBSTANCE 854

IBUPROFEN-UNKNOWN IF OTC OR RX 759

SYSTEMIC (PO, IV, IM) ANTIBIOT 592

ACETAMINOPHEN: ADULT FORMULATI 532

ANTIHISTAMINE/DECON/WITHOUT PP 483

DESICCANTS 456

ETHANOL (BEVERAGE) 442

MISC. UNKNOWN DRUGS 430

APAP IN COMBINATION WITH: OTHE 427

PEROXIDE 398

OTHER TYPE OF FOREIGN BODY OR 397

DIAPER CARE AND RASH PRODUCTS 391

PERFUME, COLOGNE, AFTERSHAVE 363

ACETAMINOPHEN: PEDIATRIC FORMU 334

OTHER TYPE OF SEDATIVE/HYPNOTI 327

OTHER ANTIHISTAMINES-ALONE (EX 326

DIPHENHYDRAMINE-ALONE (OTC) 315

OTHER INSECT BITE/ENVENOMATION 303

ISOPROPANOL (EXCLUDING RUBBING 300

PLANTS: DERMATITIS (EXCLUDING 294

UNKNOWN TYPE OF TOXIC PLANT OR 284

APAP/DECON/ANTIHISTAMINE/WITHO 282

OTHER TYPE OF NON-STEROIDAL AN 281

ORGANOPHOSPHATE ONLY (ALONE) 278

TOPICAL (DERMAL, OTIC, OPHTHAL 269

ANTIHISTAMINE/DECON/PPA/WITHOU 263

OTHER CHEMICALS 262

AMPHETAMINES AND RELATED COMPO 261

THERMOMETER 261

MOUTHWASH: ETHANOL-CONTAINING 252

PARALYTIC SHELLFISH POISONING 236

CATERPILLAR BITE/ENVENOMATION 229

OTHER TYPE OF MISCELLANEOUS PR 229

TOOTHPASTE WITH FLUORIDE 228

GASOLINE 226

WALL/FLOOR/TILE/ALL-PURPOSE CL 224

PENS/INK 221

TERBUTALINE AND OTHER BETA-2 A 207

NON-TOXIC PLANT (GENERIC CODE 199

CREAMS, LOTIONS, MAKE-UP 198

LAXATIVES 198

NAIL POLISH REMOVERS: UNKNOWN 195

BEE/WASP/HORNET BITE/ENVENOMAT 191

SOAPS (BAR, HAND OR COMPLEXION 190

ASPIRIN: UNKNOWN IF ADULT OR P 187

OTHER TYPE OF ANTACID 187

HOMEOPATHIC/HERBAL PREPARATION 186

SCORPION BITE/ENVENOMATION 175

CALCIUM ANTAGONISTS 174

OTHER TYPE OF ANTIDEPRESSANT 174

BETA BLOCKERS (INCLUDE ALL PRO 167

PLANTS: OXALATE 167

LONG-ACTING ANTICOAGULANT RODE 166

JELLYFISH AND OTHER COELENTERA 161

PYRETHRINS ONLY (ALONE) 160

OTHER TYPE OF INSECTICIDE/PEST 153

PLANTS: GASTROINTESTINAL IRRIT 153

UNKNOWN TYPE OF PAINT, VARNISH 153

QUESTIONS ABOUT FOOD PRODUCTS, 149

BORATES/BORIC ACID (EXCLUDING 147

AMMONIA (EXCLUDING CLEANERS) 146

CORTICOSTEROIDS 141

OTHER TYPE OF SWIMMING POOL OR 141

MISC. CLEANING AGENTS: ANIONIC 138

OTHER MERCURY 136

CAMPHOR 135

OTHER TYPE OF GASTROINTESTINAL 135

TRAZODONE 134

AIR FRESHENERS 133

CYANOACRYLATES (SUPERGLUE, KRA 132

OTHER DEXTROMETHORPHAN-CONTAIN 130

DISINFECTANTS: PINE OIL 129

THYROID PREPARATIONS (INCLUDIN 125

ORAL CONTRACEPTIVES 124

ANT/FIRE ANT BITE/ENVENOMATION 122

VALPROIC ACID 121

PHENOTHIAZINES 119

NAIL POLISH 118

OTHER/UNKNOWN REPTILE BITE 118

QUESTIONS ABOUT POSSIBLY SPOIL 118

MURIATIC ACID 117

OTHER SPIDER BITE/ENVENOMATION 112

BORATES/BORIC ACID PESTICIDES 110

METHYL SALICYLATE 110

MULTI VITAMIN-TABLET: CHILD WI 108

CIMETIDINE AND OTHER H2 BLOCKE 107

APAP IN COMBINATION WITH: OXYC 102

TOPICAL STEROIDS 102

ANTIHISTAMINE/DECON/PPA/DEXTRO 101

COCAINE 101

SHAMPOOS 101

DISINFECTANTS: HYPOCHLORITE, N 100

CARBON MONOXIDE 97

PIPERONYL BUTOXIDE & PYRETHRIN 96

AMITRIPTYLINE 95

DEODORANTS 94

MULTI VITAMIN-TABLET: CHILD (W 93

SUNTAN/SUNSCREEN PRODUCTS 93

UNKNOWN TYPE OF HYDROCARBON 91

ANTICHOLINERGIC DRUGS (EXCLUDI 89

AUTOMATIC DISHWASHER DETERGENT 89

ANTIHYPERTENSIVES (EXCLUDING D 87

LOCAL AND TOPICAL ANESTHETIC 87

MULTI VITAMIN-TABLET: ADULT WI 87

ORAL HYPOGLYCEMICS 86

OTHER HYDROCARBON 86

OTHER TYPES OF ARTS/CRAFTS/WRI 86

DIPHENHYDRAMINE-ALONE (UNKNOWN 84

APAP IN COMBINATION WITH: PROP 83

APAP/ASA IN COMBINATION WITH O 82

CARBAMAZEPINE 81

MISC. CLEANING AGENTS: ALKALI 80

CARBAMATE ONLY (ALONE) 78

OTHER/UNKNOWN TYPE OF HOUSEHOL 78

ANIONIC/NONIONIC HAND DISHWASH 76

INSECT REPELLANTS (EXCLUDE LAC 76

LITHIUM 76

VETERINARY INSECTICIDE/PESTICI 76

POWDERS MADE OF TALC 74

FISH STINGS 73

MULTI VITAMIN-UNSPEC: ADULT WI 72

CAFFEINE 70

OTHER TYPE OF ANTICONVULSANT ( 70

OTHER ACID 68

OTHER DEODORIZERS-NOT FOR PERS 68

UNKNOWN TYPE OF INSECTICIDE/PE 68

APAP IN COMBINATION WITH: CODE 67

GLASS CLEANERS: ISOPROPANOL 67

MINERAL SPIRITS/VARSOL/STODDAR 67

HAIR RINSES, CONDITIONERS, REL 66

UNKNOWN TYPE OF ADHESIVE, GLUE 66

ASPIRIN: ADULT FORMULATION 65

OTHER FUME, GAS OR VAPOR 65

LIGHTER FLUID/NAPHTHA 64

BATH OIL, BUBBLE BATH 63

ESTROGENS 63

CARDIAC GLYCOSIDES 62

CALCIUM AND CALCIUM SALTS 59
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NAIL PRODUCTS, MISCELLANEOUS 59

OTHER TYPE OF CARDIOVASCULAR D 59

FREON AND OTHER PROPELLANTS 57

OTHER/UNKNOWN NARCOTIC 57

PENLIGHT/FLASHLIGHT/DRY CELL B 57

UNKNOWN TYPE OF ALCOHOL 57

CIGUATERA 56

LAUNDRY DETERGENTS: GRANULES 56

MISCELLANEOUS ESSENTIAL OILS 56

MULTI VITAMIN-TABLET: ADULT PR 56

CALAMINE (INCLUDING ALL CALADR 55

UNKNOWN TYPE OF APAP ONLY FORM 55

OTHER HAIR CARE PRODUCTS (EXCL 54

OTHER TYPE OF TOPICAL ANTISEPT 54

PHENYTOIN 54

IODINE OR IODIDE-CONTAINING AN 53

LONG ACTING BARBITURATES 53

MARIJUANA 53

MISC. POLISHES AND WAXES (EXCL 53

OTHER DOCUMENTED BACT. F. POIS 53

OXYCODONE (EXCLUDING COMBINATI 52

UNKNOWN TYPE OF SNAKE ENVENOMA 52

VITAMIN C 52

BROWN RECLUSE SPIDER BITE/ENVE 51

ZINC 51

MISC. CLEANING AGENTS: GLYCOLS 50

ALKALI (EXCLUDING CLEANERS, BL 49

FECES/URINE 49

LEAD 48

OVEN CLEANERS: ALKALI 48

PENCIL 48

UNKNOWN SUBSTANCES UNLIKELY TO 47

UNKNOWN TYPE OF FERTILIZER 47

OTHER/UNKNOWN MISC. HOUSEHOLD 46

SLEEP AIDS-OTC ONLY (EXCLUDING 46

UNKNOWN (OR KNOWN) NON-POISONO 46

BUBBLE BLOWING SOLUTIONS 45

CHLORINE GAS 45

PLANTS: ANTICHOLINERGIC 45

TOILET BOWL CLEANERS: ACID 45

AUTOMOTIVE PRODUCTS: ETHYLENE 44

COINS 44

ALPHA BLOCKERS 43

ANTICOAGULANT RODENTICIDES (WA 43

WATER COLOR 43

INDUSTRIAL CLEANERS: ALKALI 42

LSD 42

OTHER ANALGESIC 42

OTHER HORMONES 42

PROPANE AND OTHER SIMPLE ASPHY 42

TOLUENE/XYLENE (EXCLUDING ADHE 42

TOYS 42

UNKNOWN TYPE OF MUSHROOM (LBM 42

AMMONIA CLEANERS (ALL PURPOSE) 41

CYCLOBENZAPRINE 41

IRON (EXCLUDING VITAMINS WITH 41

LUBRICATING OILS/MOTOR OILS 41

MISCELLANEOUS FIRE EXTINGUISHE 41

ACETONE (EXCLUDING NAIL POLISH 40

ETHANOL (NON-BEVERAGE, NON-RUB 40

OTHER NASAL DECON/SYMPATHOMIME 40

CONTACT LENS PRODUCTS 39

LAUNDRY DETERGENTS: LIQUIDS 39

OTHER TYPE OF DIURETIC 39

SYSTEMIC (PO, IV, IM) ANTIVIRA 39

OTHER ASTHMA THERAPEUTIC AGENT 38

OTHER TYPE OF TOXIC PLANT 38

OTHER/UNKNOWN MARINE ANIMAL BI 38

FUROSEMIDE 36

LIPSTICKS AND LIP BALMS, WITHO 36

OTHER COUGH/COLD PREPARATION ( 36

RODENTS/LAGOMORPHS BITE (EG, S 36

TYPEWRITER CORRECTION FLUID 36

WARFARIN (EXCLUDING RODENTICID 36

AUTOMOTIVE PRODUCTS: HYDROCARB 35

GLASS CLEANERS: AMMONIA-CONTAI 35

OTHER TYPE OF RUBEFACIENT OR L 35

DRAIN CLEANERS: ALKALI 34

HAIR SPRAYS 34

MISC. VETERINARY DRUGS WITHOUT 34

OTHER TYPE OF PAINT, VARNISH O 34

OTHER TYPE OF RODENTICIDE 34

CARPET/UPHOLSTERY/LEATHER/VINY 33

HEROIN 33

NON-HYPOCHLORITE BLEACHES 33

NON-TOXIC (WHITE GLUE, PAPER G 33

UNKNOWN TYPE OF GASTROINTESTIN 33

ASA COMBO. WITH: OTHER DRUG-AD 32

DOXEPIN 32

EYE PREP: TETRAHYDRAZOLINE 32

MATCHES 32

MISC. CLEANING AGENTS: CATIONI 32

MOUTHWASH: FLUORIDE CONTAINING 32

OUTDOOR FERTILIZERS 32

RUBBING ALCOHOL: ISOPROPANOL-W 32

BORATE CONTAINING BLEACHES 31

FLUORIDE (EXCLUDING VITAMINS, 31

OTHER CHEMICALS-UNKNOWN IF TOX 31

UNKNOWN TYPE OF MOTHBALL OR MO 31

ACNE PREPARATIONS 30

ANIMAL BITE-OTHER MAMMAL 30

ARSENIC (EXCLUDING PESTICIDES) 30

CHLORAMINE GAS 30

CIGARETTES 30

OTHER TYPE OF HERBICIDE 29

TICK BITE/ENVENOMATION 29

TURPENTINE 29

VITAMIN E 29

NAPHTHALENE MOTH REPELLANTS (E 28

OTHER/UNKNOWN TYPE OF TOILET B 28

SHORT AND INTERMEDIATE ACTING 28

ANTACIDS: SALICYLATE-CONTAININ 27

ANTIDIARRHEALS: DIPHENOXYLATE 27

ARTIST PAINTS, NON-WATER COLOR 27

HOUSEHOLD PLANT FOOD (GENERALL 27

HYDROGEN PEROXIDE-3% 27

OIL-BASE PAINT 27

UNKNOWN TYPE OF RODENTICIDE 27

WATER BASE PAINTS (ACRYLIC, LA 27

CHLORINATED HYDROCARBON ONLY ( 26

CODEINE 26

ORGANOPHOSPHATE COMBO. WITH CA 26

ANTINEOPLASTIC DRUGS-MISCELLAN 25

FIBERGLASS 25

NIACIN (B3) 25

NITROGLYCERIN 25

OTHER B COMPLEX VITAMINS 25

OTHER TYPE OF (SKELETAL) MUSCL 24

DISINFECTANTS: PHENOL (EG, LYS 23

EXPECT/ANTITUSSIVES WITHOUT NA 23

INSULIN 23

MORPHINE 23

SODIUM AND SODIUM SALTS 23

AMINOPHYLLINE/THEOPHYLLINE 22

L-DOPA AND RELATED DRUGS 22

OTHER ELECTROLYTE OR MINERAL 22

OTHER TYPE OF AUTOMOTIVE/AIRCR 22

PHENOL/CREOSOTE (EXCLUDING DIS 22

SOIL 22

ANIONIC/NONIONIC CLEANSERS 21

DEPILATORIES 21

HAIR COLORING AGENTS (EXCLUDIN 21

OTHER TYPE OF PHOTOGRAPHIC PRO 21

TOPICAL STEROID IN COMBINATION 21

UNKNOWN TYPE OF DISC BATTERY 21

COMBINATION PRODUCTS 20

CRAYON 20

DIET AIDS: PHENYLPROPANOLAMINE 20

DOG BITE 20

FORMALDEHYDE/FORMALIN 20

OTHER OPHTHALMIC PREPARATION 20

OTHER TYPE OF OTIC PREPARATION 20

POTASSIUM AND POTASSIUM SALTS 20
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THIAZIDE 20

ORGANOPHOSPHATE COMBO. WITH OT 19

OTHER BUILDING OR CONSTRUCTION 19

OTHER TYPE OF ANTHELMINTIC 19

PLANTS: CARDIAC GLYCOSIDES (EX 19

PROGESTINS 19

ANTISPASMODICS: ANTICHOLINERGI 18

CARBAMATE IN COMBO. WITH OTHER 18

CAULKING COMPOUNDS AND CONSTRU 18

CYANIDE (EXCLUDING RODENTICIDE 18

ETHYLENE GLYCOL (EXCLUDING AUT 18

FALSE TEETH CLEANING AGENTS 18

GLASS 18

INDUSTRIAL CLEANERS: ACIDS 18

LACRIMATORS: CN (CHLOROACETOPH 18

MULTI VITAMIN-LIQUID: CHILD WI 18

OTHER GLYCOL (EXCLUDING AUTOMO 18

OTHER TYPE OF TOBACCO PRODUCT 18

AUTOMOTIVE PRODUCTS: GLYCOLS-O 17

KEROSENE 17

METRONIDAZOLE 17

MISC. CLEANING AGENTS: ISOPROP 17

MISCELLANEOUS SERUM, TOXOIDS A 17

STEROIDS - TOPICAL FOR EYE/NOS 17

SYSTEMIC (PO, IV, IM) ANTIFUNG 17

AQUARIUM PRODUCTS, MISC. 16

CLAY 16

HEXACHLOROPHENE-CONTAINING ANT 16

IMIPRAMINE 16

LAUNDRY PRE-WASH: LIQUID SURFA 16

MESCALINE/PEYOTE 16

METHANE AND NATURAL GAS 16

METHYLENE CHLORIDE STRIPPING A 16

OTHER PPA-CONTAINING PREPARATI 16

COPPER 15

METHANOL (EXCLUDING AUTOMOTIVE 15

VITAMIN A 15

WART PREPARATIONS AND OTHER KE 15

ANDROGENS 14

CEMENT, CONCRETE (EXCLUDING GL 14

CHALK 14

CHARCOAL 14

NON-ASPIRIN SALICYLATES (EXCLU 14

OTHER HEAVY METAL 14

PHENAZOPYRIDINE 14

PLANTS: STIMULANTS 14

ALUMINUM 13

EYE PRODUCTS 13

NORTRIPTYLINE 13

OTHER TYPE OF ANTICOAGULANT 13

OTHER TYPE OF CYCLIC ANTIDEPRE 13

PLANTS: AMYGDALIN/CYANOGENIC G 13

TRIAZINE HERBICIDE 13

UNKNOWN TYPE OF ANTIBIOTIC PRE 13

GLAZES 12

HYDROFLUORIC ACID 12

INDUSTRIAL CLEANERS: ANIONIC/N 12

ISONIAZID 12

KETONES 12

METHYLENE CHLORIDE (EXCLUDING 12

NAIL POLISH REMOVERS: ACETONE- 12

NAIL POLISH REMOVERS: OTHER 12

OTHER TYPE OF VITAMIN 12

OTHER/UNKNOWN LAUNDRY ADDITIVE 12

SCOMBROID FISH POISONING 12

STARCH/FABRIC FINISHES/SIZING 12

TOLUENE/XYLENE (ADHESIVES ONLY 12

TOOTHPASTE WITHOUT FLUORIDE 12

DEVELOPERS, FIXING BATHS, STOP 11

ERGOT ALKALOIDS 11

OFFICE SUPPLIES-MISCELLANEOUS 11

OTHER/UNKNOWN TYPE OF AUTOMATI 11

PLANTS: SOLANINE 11

RATTLESNAKE ENVENOMATIONS 11

RUST REMOVERS: ACID OTHER THAN 11

UNKNOWN TYPE OF INSECT OR SPID 11

VARNISHES & LACQUERS 11

2,4-D OR 2,4,5-T 10

ARSENIC PESTICIDES (EXCLUDING 10

AUTOMOTIVE (AIRCRAFT/BOAT) BAT 10

CHRISTMAS ORNAMENTS 10

LONG-ACTING NITRATES 10

METALDEHYDE 10

NON-SELECTIVE BETA AGONISTS 10

OTHER DENTAL CARE PRODUCTS (EX 10

OTHER TYPE OF STRIPPING AGENT 10

UNKNOWN TYPE OF ACID 10

AUTOMATIC DISHWASHER RINSE AGE 9

CAT BITE 9

MEPERIDINE 9

MOSQUITO BITE/ENVENOMATION 9

OTHER OPHTHALMIC SYMPATHOMIMET 9

PIPERONYL BUTOXIDE ONLY (ALONE 9

PLANTS: TOXALBUMINS 9

THROAT LOZENGES W/LOCAL ANESTH 9

TOILET BOWL DEODORIZERS 9

UNKNOWN TYPE OF VITAMIN 9

ANTIARRHYTHMICS (QUINIDINE, BR 8

AUTOMOTIVE PRODUCTS: METHANOL 8

CAMPHOR AND METHYL SALICYLATE 8

DIETHYLCARBAMAZINE 8

METHADONE 8

MISC. RADIO-ISOTOPES, NON-MEDI 8

MUSHROOMS: HALLUCINOGENIC 8

OTHER HALOGENATED HYDROCARBON 8

OTHER TYPE OF DIET AID-RX ONLY 8

PYRIDOXINE (B6) 8

THROAT LOZENGES WO LOCAL ANEST 8

CARBON DIOXIDE 7

COTTONMOUTH ENVENOMATIONS 7

CYCLIC ANTIDEPRESSANT FORMULAT 7

EXOTIC SNAKES: NON-POISONOUS 7

FABRIC DYES 7

FLOOR WAX/POLISH/SEALER 7

LAUNDRY DETERGENT BOOSTER 7

MERCURY-CONTAINING ANTISEPTICS 7

MISC. CLEANING AGENTS: ETHANOL 7

NITRATES AND NITRITES (EXCLUDI 7

OTHER/UNKNOWN TYPE OF INDUSTRI 7

PROPOXYPHENE 7

TETRODON POISONING 7

WOOD PRESERVATIVES 7

ANTIDIARRHEALS: NON-NARCOTIC C 6

APAP/DECON/ANTIHISTAMINE/PPA/D 6

ASA COMBO. WITH: OXYCODONE 6

ASA/DECON/ANTIHISTAMINE/PPA/WI 6

ASPIRIN: PEDIATRIC FORMULATION 6

BLACK WIDOW SPIDER BITE/ENVENO 6

CHLORAL HYDRATE 6

CORAL ENVENOMATIONS 6

DIPHENHYDRAMINE-ALONE (RX) 6

DIQUAT 6

EPOXY 6

FIREWORKS 6

MAO INHIBITORS 6

MINERAL SEAL OIL 6

MULTI VITAMIN-UNSPEC: CHILD WI 6

OTHER TYPE OF DIAGNOSTIC AGENT 6

OTHER/UNKNOWN TYPE OF DRAIN CL 6

SWIMMING POOL AND AQUARIUM PRO 6

TOLUENE DIISOCYANATE 6

UNKNOWN TYPE OF DIURETIC 6

ALLOPURINOL 5

AMYL/BUTYL NITRITES (STREET DR 5

ANTIHISTAMINE/DECON/PPA/CODEIN 5

ASA IN COMBINATION WITH: CODEI 5

ASA/DECON/ANTIHISTAMINE/WITHOU 5

GLAUCOMA MEDS 5

INDOMETHACIN 5

INDUSTRIAL CLEANERS: CATIONIC 5

LAUNDRY PRE-WASH: DRY SURFACTA 5

MAGNESIUM 5

METHOCARBAMOL 5
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MISC. CLEANING AGENTS: ACID 5

MONOSODIUM GLUTAMATE, "MSG", " 5

OTHER TYPE OF ANTIMICROBIAL 5

SOLDERING FLUX 5

SPOT REMOVERS: ANIONIC/NONIONI 5

UNKNOWN TYPE OF STRIPPING AGEN 5

APAP/DECON/ANTIHISTAMINE/PPA/W 4

BORIC ACID/BORATES (AS ANTISEP 4

FOOD DYE (EG, EASTER EGG) 4

HYDROGEN SULFIDE (SEWER GAS) 4

INCENSE, PUNK 4

KETAMINE AND ANALOGS 4

LIPSTICKS AND LIP BALMS, WITH 4

METAL FUME FEVER 4

MISC. NARCOTIC ANTAGONIST 4

NITROUS OXIDE 4

NON-MERCURIAL FUNGICIDE 4

OTHER FISH FOOD POISONING 4

OTHER TYPE OF FERTILIZER 4

OTHER TYPE OF LACRIMATOR 4

OTHER VASODILATORS 4

PAINTS, VARNISHES, LACQUERS: S 4

PCP 4

PIPERAZINE 4

PLANT HORMONES 4

PLANTS: DEPRESSANTS 4

RACCOON BITE 4

SOLID/SHEET FABRIC SOFTENERS/A 4

UNKNOWN TYPE OF MOUTHWASH 4

VITAMIN D 4

ANTI-CORROSION PAINT 3

ANTIMALARIALS 3

APAP-ASA DECON/ANTIHISTAMINE/W 3

CAPSICUM/PEPPERS (INCLUDE FOOD 3

CARBON TETRACHLORIDE 3

DESIPRAMINE 3

DIESEL FUEL 3

DRAIN CLEANERS: ACID 3

MEPROBAMATE 3

MULTI VITAMIN-LIQUID: ADULT WI 3

ORGANOPHOSPHATE COMBO. WITH CH 3

OTHER TYPE OF DYE 3

OTHER TYPE OF NASAL PREPARATIO 3

OTHER/UNKNOWN HOUSEHOLD BLEACH 3

OTHER/UNKNOWN TYPE OF NON-MEDI 3

OTHER/UNKNOWN TYPE OF RUST REM 3

PLANTS: HALLUCINOGENIC (CODE A 3

POWDERS MADE OF MATERIAL OTHER 3

SALICYLAMIDE 3

SELENIUM 3

SPOT REMOVERS: OTHER HALOGENAT 3

TARANTULA BITE/ENVENOMATION 3

TOILET BOWL CLEANERS: ALKALI 3

/ 2

ANTIHISTAMINE/DECON/PPA/OTHER 2

ASHES 2

BOTULISM 2

CADMIUM 2

CENTIPEDE/MILLIPEDE BITE/ENVEN 2

CHLORINATED HYDROCARBON IN COM 2

CIGARS 2

COLCHICINE 2

ETHCHLORVYNOL 2

EXPLOSIVES 2

FISHING BAIT 2

HIGHER ALCOHOLS (BUTANOL, AMYL 2

HUNTING PRODUCTS, MISC. 2

HYDRALAZINE 2

LAUNDRY DETERGENTS: SOAPS 2

LAUNDRY PRE-WASH: AEROSOL/SPRA 2

LAUNDRY PRE-WASH: LIQUID SOLVE 2

LAUNDRY PRE-WASH: OTHER/UNKNOW 2

LEATHER DYES 2

LIQUID FABRIC SOFTENERS/ANTI-S 2

MERCURIAL FUNGICIDE 2

MISC. CLEANING AGENTS: PHENOL 2

MOUTHWASH: NON ETHANOL-CONTAIN 2

OTHER THROAT PREPARATION 2

OTHER TYPE OF ANTIPARASITIC 2

OTHER TYPE OF INSULATION 2

OTHER TYPE OF SPORTING EQUIPME 2

OTHER/UNKNOWN TYPE OF WALL, FL 2

PARAQUAT 2

ROTENONE 2

RUBBING ALCOHOL: ETHANOL-WITHO 2

UNKNOWN TYPE OF ARTS/CRAFTS/WR 2

ANTIDIARRHEALS: PAREGORIC-CONT 1

APAP WITH DEXTROMETHORPHAN (NO 1

ASA/DECON/ANTIHISTAMINE/PPA/DE 1

ASBESTOS 1

BARIUM, SOLUBLE SALTS 1

CARBAMATE FUNGICIDE 1

CHLORATES (EXCLUDING MATCHES A 1

CLUPEOTOXIC FISH POISONING 1

COPPERHEAD ENVENOMATIONS 1

DIAPER PAIL DEODORIZERS (EXCLU 1

DISC BATTERIES: NICKEL CADMIUM 1

DISC BATTERIES: ZINC-AIR 1

DISULFIRAM 1

ENZYME/MICROBIOLOGICAL LAUNDRY 1

EXOTIC SNAKES: POISONOUS 1

GUN BLUING COMPOUNDS 1

MISC. CLEANING AGENTS: METHANO 1

MISCELLANEOUS RADIOPHARMACEUTI 1

MULTI VITAMIN-LIQUID: ADULT PR 1

MULTI VITAMIN-LIQUID: CHILD (W 1

NASAL PREP: TETRAHYDRAZOLINE 1

NEUROMUSCULAR BLOCKING AGENTS 1

NITROPRUSSIDE 1

NON-ASA SALICYLATES/WITHOUT PP 1

NON-TOXIC AUTOMOTIVE/AIRCRAFT/ 1

OTHER HORMONE ANTAGONISTS 1

OTHER TYPE OF ALCOHOL 1

OTHER TYPE OF ANESTHETIC 1

OTHER TYPE OF BATTERY 1

OTHER TYPE OF DIET AID-OTC ONL 1

OTHER TYPE OF INHALATION ANEST 1

OTHER TYPE OF MOTHBALL OR MOTH 1

OTHER/UNKNOWN TYPE OF OVEN CLE 1

OTHER/UNKNOWN TYPE OF SPOT REM 1

PHTHALIMIDE FUNGICIDE 1

PODOPHYLLIN 1

RUST REMOVERS: ALKALI 1

RUST REMOVERS: HYDROFLUORIC AC 1

SPOT REMOVERS/DRY CLEANING AGE 1

SUCCINIMIDES 1

THALLIUM 1

TOBACCO PRODUCTS: FILTER TIPS 1

UNKNOWN FUME, GAS OR VAPOR 1

UNKNOWN TYPE OF ANTIVIRAL PREP 1

UNKNOWN TYPE OF COUGH/COLD PRE 1

UNKNOWN TYPE OF HERBICIDE 1

UNKNOWN TYPE OF SEDATIVE/HYPNO 1

UREA HERBICIDE 1

VASOPRESSORS 1
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Exposure Major Categories: Sorted Alphabetically
ACIDS: 653
ADHESIVES, GLUES, CEMENTS AND PASTES
(EXCLUDING CONCRETE)

6

ALCOHOLS 442
ANTACIDS: 187
ANTHELMINTICS: 31
ANTICOAGULANTS 13
ANTICONVULSANTS 257
ANTIHISTAMINES 321
ANTIPARASITICS: 22
ANTISPASMODICS: 198
ANTITUBERCULARS: 12
ANTIVIRALS: 5
ARTS, CRAFTS, WRITING PRODUCTS AND OFFICE
SUPPLIES

448

ASA IN COMBINATION WITH: 6
ASPIRIN (ASA) ALONE: 71
ASTHMA THERAPIES 70
BARBITURATES: 1,262
BLEACHES: 67
CARBAMATES: 78
CARDIOVASCULAR DRUGS 279
CHLORINATED HYDROCARBONS: 10
CLEANING AGENTS - INDUSTRIAL 65
CLEANING SUBSTANCES - HOUSEHOLD (EXCLUDING
HYDROFLUORIC ACID CONTAINING PRODUCTS

41

CLEANSERS: 21
COSMETICS AND PERSONAL CARE PRODUCTS 261
CYCLIC ANTIDEPRESSANTS: 549
DENTAL CARE PRODUCTS: 386
DEODORIZERS (NOT FOR PERSONAL USE) 142
DIAGNOSTIC AGENTS 6
DIET AIDS (ALSO SEE STREET DRUGS): 156
DISC BATTERIES: 24
DISINFECTANTS: 129
DIURETICS 101
DOCUMENTED BACTERIAL FOOD POISONING: 2
DRAIN CLEANERS: 37
DYES 16
EAR (OTIC) PREPARATIONS: 40
ELECTROLYTES/MINERALS 180
ESSENTIAL OILS 56
EYE (OPHTHALMIC) PREPARATIONS: 96
FERTILIZERS 87
FISH: 73
FOREIGN BODIES, TOYS AND MISCELLANEOUS 967
FUMES, GASES, VAPORS 265
FUNGICIDES (NON-MEDICINAL) 8
GLASS CLEANERS: 67
HAIR CARE PRODUCTS: 135
HALOGENATED HYDROCARBONS: 402
HEAVY METALS (EXCLUDING IRON) 267
HERBICIDES 62
HORMONES AND HORMONE ANTAGONISTS 513

HYDROCARBONS 229
ICHTHYOSARCOTOXINS: 316
INHALATION ANESTHETICS: 96
INSECTS: 867
INSULATION: 33
LACRIMATORS 4
LAUNDRY ADDITIVES AND MISCELLANEOUS
PRODUCTS:

7

LAUNDRY DETERGENTS/FABRIC CLEANERS: 97
MAMMALS: 63
MATCHES/FIREWORKS/EXPLOSIVES 40
MISCELLANEOUS CLEANING AGENTS (INTENDED
FOR HOUSEHOLD USE):

85

MISCELLANEOUS PRESCRIPTION & OTC DRUGS 39
MOUTHWASH: 288
MULTIPLE VITAMINS-UNSPECIFIED TYPE OF
PREPARATIONS:

179

MUSCLE RELAXANTS 46
MUSHROOMS 8
NAIL PRODUCTS: 1,312
NARCOTIC ANTAGONISTS 4
NARCOTICS: 130
NON-STEROIDAL ANTI-INFLAMMATORY DRUGS
(EXCLUDING SALICYLATES):

766

NOSE (NASAL) PREPARATIONS: 1
ORGANOPHOSPHATE: 440
OTHER ANALGESICS-MISCELLANEOUS: 59
OVEN CLEANERS: 48
PAINTS, VARNISHES, LACQUERS 37
PLANTS 288
POLISHES AND WAXES 7
REPTILE BITE: 118
RODENTICIDES 61
RUBBING ALCOHOL: 58
RUST REMOVERS: 1
SNAKES INDIGENOUS TO U.S.: 25
SNAKES NOT INDIGENOUS TO THE UNITED STATES
(EXOTIC SNAKES):

8

SPIDERS: 115
SPORTING EQUIPMENT 5
SPOT REMOVERS/DRY CLEANING AGENTS: 12
STIMULANTS AND STREET DRUGS 171
STRIPPING AGENTS: 21
SWIMMING POOL AND AQUARIUM PRODUCTS 16
THROAT PREPARATIONS (EXCLUDING COUGH &
COLD PREPARATIONS):

2

TOBACCO PRODUCTS 50
TOILET BOWL CLEANERS: 48
TOPICALS (SEE ALSO ANTIMICROBIALS) 811
UNKNOWN DRUG 430
UNKNOWN SUBSTANCES (NON-DRUG) 854
VASODILATORS: 43
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Exposure Major Categories: Sorted Numerically
NAIL PRODUCTS: 1,312
BARBITURATES: 1,262
FOREIGN BODIES, TOYS AND MISCELLANEOUS 967
INSECTS: 867
UNKNOWN SUBSTANCES (NON-DRUG) 854
TOPICALS (SEE ALSO ANTIMICROBIALS) 811
NON-STEROIDAL ANTI-INFLAMMATORY DRUGS
(EXCLUDING SALICYLATES):

766

ACIDS: 653
CYCLIC ANTIDEPRESSANTS: 549
HORMONES AND HORMONE ANTAGONISTS 513
ARTS, CRAFTS, WRITING PRODUCTS AND OFFICE
SUPPLIES

448

ALCOHOLS 442
ORGANOPHOSPHATE: 440
UNKNOWN DRUG 430
HALOGENATED HYDROCARBONS: 402
DENTAL CARE PRODUCTS: 386
ANTIHISTAMINES 321
ICHTHYOSARCOTOXINS: 316
MOUTHWASH: 288
PLANTS 288
CARDIOVASCULAR DRUGS 279
HEAVY METALS (EXCLUDING IRON) 267
FUMES, GASES, VAPORS 265
COSMETICS AND PERSONAL CARE PRODUCTS 261
ANTICONVULSANTS 257
HYDROCARBONS 229
ANTISPASMODICS: 198
ANTACIDS: 187
ELECTROLYTES/MINERALS 180
MULTIPLE VITAMINS-UNSPECIFIED TYPE OF
PREPARATIONS:

179

STIMULANTS AND STREET DRUGS 171
DIET AIDS (ALSO SEE STREET DRUGS): 156
DEODORIZERS (NOT FOR PERSONAL USE) 142
HAIR CARE PRODUCTS: 135
NARCOTICS: 130
DISINFECTANTS: 129
REPTILE BITE: 118
SPIDERS: 115
DIURETICS 101
LAUNDRY DETERGENTS/FABRIC CLEANERS: 97
EYE (OPHTHALMIC) PREPARATIONS: 96
INHALATION ANESTHETICS: 96
FERTILIZERS 87
MISCELLANEOUS CLEANING AGENTS (INTENDED
FOR HOUSEHOLD USE):

85

CARBAMATES: 78
FISH: 73
ASPIRIN (ASA) ALONE: 71
ASTHMA THERAPIES 70
BLEACHES: 67
GLASS CLEANERS: 67
CLEANING AGENTS - INDUSTRIAL 65
MAMMALS: 63
HERBICIDES 62

RODENTICIDES 61
OTHER ANALGESICS-MISCELLANEOUS: 59
RUBBING ALCOHOL: 58
ESSENTIAL OILS 56
TOBACCO PRODUCTS 50
OVEN CLEANERS: 48
TOILET BOWL CLEANERS: 48
MUSCLE RELAXANTS 46
VASODILATORS: 43
CLEANING SUBSTANCES - HOUSEHOLD (EXCLUDING
HYDROFLUORIC ACID CONTAINING PRODUCTS

41

EAR (OTIC) PREPARATIONS: 40
MATCHES/FIREWORKS/EXPLOSIVES 40
MISCELLANEOUS PRESCRIPTION & OTC DRUGS 39
DRAIN CLEANERS: 37
PAINTS, VARNISHES, LACQUERS 37
INSULATION: 33
ANTHELMINTICS: 31
SNAKES INDIGENOUS TO U.S.: 25
DISC BATTERIES: 24
ANTIPARASITICS: 22
CLEANSERS: 21
STRIPPING AGENTS: 21
DYES 16
SWIMMING POOL AND AQUARIUM PRODUCTS 16
ANTICOAGULANTS 13
ANTITUBERCULARS: 12
SPOT REMOVERS/DRY CLEANING AGENTS: 12
CHLORINATED HYDROCARBONS: 10
FUNGICIDES (NON-MEDICINAL) 8
MUSHROOMS 8
SNAKES NOT INDIGENOUS TO THE UNITED STATES
(EXOTIC SNAKES):

8

LAUNDRY ADDITIVES AND MISCELLANEOUS
PRODUCTS:

7

POLISHES AND WAXES 7
ADHESIVES, GLUES, CEMENTS AND PASTES
(EXCLUDING CONCRETE)

6

ASA IN COMBINATION WITH: 6
DIAGNOSTIC AGENTS 6
ANTIVIRALS: 5
SPORTING EQUIPMENT 5
LACRIMATORS 4
NARCOTIC ANTAGONISTS 4
DOCUMENTED BACTERIAL FOOD POISONING: 2
THROAT PREPARATIONS (EXCLUDING COUGH &
COLD PREPARATIONS):

2

NOSE (NASAL) PREPARATIONS: 1
RUST REMOVERS: 1
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Exposure Categories: Summary
ACIDS:  -  653

AMMONIA (EXCLUDING CLEANERS)  -  146
FORMALDEHYDE/FORMALIN  -  20
HYDROFLUORIC ACID  -  12
KETONES  -  12
MURIATIC ACID  -  117
OTHER ACID  -  68
OTHER CHEMICALS  -  262
TOLUENE DIISOCYANATE  -  6
UNKNOWN TYPE OF ACID  -  10

ADHESIVES, GLUES, CEMENTS AND PASTES
(EXCLUDING CONCRETE)  -  6

EPOXY  -  6

ALCOHOLS  -  442
ETHANOL (BEVERAGE)  -  442

ANTACIDS:  -  187
OTHER TYPE OF ANTACID  -  187

ANTHELMINTICS:  -  31
DIETHYLCARBAMAZINE  -  8
OTHER TYPE OF ANTHELMINTIC  -  19
PIPERAZINE  -  4

ANTICOAGULANTS  -  13
OTHER TYPE OF ANTICOAGULANT  -  13

ANTICONVULSANTS  -  257
CARBAMAZEPINE  -  81
PHENYTOIN  -  54
SUCCINIMIDES  -  1
VALPROIC ACID  -  121

ANTIHISTAMINES  -  321
DIPHENHYDRAMINE-ALONE (OTC)  -  315
DIPHENHYDRAMINE-ALONE (RX)  -  6

ANTIPARASITICS:  -  22
ANTIMALARIALS  -  3
METRONIDAZOLE  -  17
OTHER TYPE OF ANTIPARASITIC  -  2

ANTISPASMODICS:  -  198
LAXATIVES  -  198

ANTITUBERCULARS:  -  12
ISONIAZID  -  12

ANTIVIRALS:  -  5
OTHER TYPE OF ANTIMICROBIAL  -  5

ARTS, CRAFTS, WRITING PRODUCTS AND OFFICE
SUPPLIES  -  448

ARTIST PAINTS, NON-WATER COLOR  -  27
CHALK  -  14
CLAY  -  16
CRAYON  -  20
GLAZES  -  12
OFFICE SUPPLIES-MISCELLANEOUS  -  11
PENCIL  -  48
PENS/INK  -  221
TYPEWRITER CORRECTION FLUID  -  36
WATER COLOR  -  43

ASA IN COMBINATION WITH:  -  6
ASA COMBO. WITH: OXYCODONE  -  6

ASPIRIN (ASA) ALONE:  -  71
ASPIRIN: ADULT FORMULATION  -  65
ASPIRIN: PEDIATRIC FORMULATION  -  6

ASTHMA THERAPIES  -  70
AMINOPHYLLINE/THEOPHYLLINE  -  22
NON-SELECTIVE BETA AGONISTS  -  10
OTHER ASTHMA THERAPEUTIC AGENT  -  38

BARBITURATES:  -  1,262
BENZODIAZEPINES  -  1,079
CHLORAL HYDRATE  -  6
ETHCHLORVYNOL  -  2
LONG ACTING BARBITURATES  -  53
MEPROBAMATE  -  3
PHENOTHIAZINES  -  119

BLEACHES:  -  67
BORATE CONTAINING BLEACHES  -  31
NON-HYPOCHLORITE BLEACHES  -  33
OTHER/UNKNOWN HOUSEHOLD BLEACH  -  3

CARBAMATES:  -  78
CARBAMATE ONLY (ALONE)  -  78

CARDIOVASCULAR DRUGS  -  279
ALPHA BLOCKERS  -  43
CALCIUM ANTAGONISTS  -  174
CARDIAC GLYCOSIDES  -  62

CHLORINATED HYDROCARBONS:  -  10

METALDEHYDE  -  10

CLEANING AGENTS - INDUSTRIAL  -  65
INDUSTRIAL CLEANERS: ACIDS  -  18
INDUSTRIAL CLEANERS: ALKALI  -  42
INDUSTRIAL CLEANERS: CATIONIC  -  5

CLEANING SUBSTANCES - HOUSEHOLD
(EXCLUDING HYDROFLUORIC ACID CONTAINING
PRODUCTS  -  41

AMMONIA CLEANERS (ALL PURPOSE)  -  41

CLEANSERS:  -  21
ANIONIC/NONIONIC CLEANSERS  -  21

COSMETICS AND PERSONAL CARE PRODUCTS  -
261

BATH OIL, BUBBLE BATH  -  63
CREAMS, LOTIONS, MAKE-UP  -  198

CYCLIC ANTIDEPRESSANTS:  -  549
AMITRIPTYLINE  -  95
DESIPRAMINE  -  3
DOXEPIN  -  32
IMIPRAMINE  -  16
LITHIUM  -  76
MAO INHIBITORS  -  6
NORTRIPTYLINE  -  13
OTHER TYPE OF ANTIDEPRESSANT  -  174
TRAZODONE  -  134

DENTAL CARE PRODUCTS:  -  386
DEODORANTS  -  94
DEPILATORIES  -  21
EYE PRODUCTS  -  13
FALSE TEETH CLEANING AGENTS  -  18
TOOTHPASTE WITH FLUORIDE  -  228
TOOTHPASTE WITHOUT FLUORIDE  -  12

DEODORIZERS (NOT FOR PERSONAL USE)  -  142
AIR FRESHENERS  -  133
TOILET BOWL DEODORIZERS  -  9

DIAGNOSTIC AGENTS  -  6
OTHER TYPE OF DIAGNOSTIC AGENT  -  6

DIET AIDS (ALSO SEE STREET DRUGS):  -  156
HEROIN  -  33
LSD  -  42
MARIJUANA  -  53
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MESCALINE/PEYOTE  -  16
OTHER TYPE OF DIET AID-RX ONLY  -  8
PCP  -  4

DISC BATTERIES:  -  24
DISC BATTERIES: NICKEL CADMIUM  -  1
DISC BATTERIES: ZINC-AIR  -  1
OTHER TYPE OF BATTERY  -  1
UNKNOWN TYPE OF DISC BATTERY  -  21

DISINFECTANTS:  -  129
DISINFECTANTS: PINE OIL  -  129

DIURETICS  -  101
FUROSEMIDE  -  36
OTHER TYPE OF DIURETIC  -  39
THIAZIDE  -  20
UNKNOWN TYPE OF DIURETIC  -  6

DOCUMENTED BACTERIAL FOOD POISONING:  -  2
BOTULISM  -  2

DRAIN CLEANERS:  -  37
DRAIN CLEANERS: ACID  -  3
DRAIN CLEANERS: ALKALI  -  34

DYES  -  16
FABRIC DYES  -  7
FOOD DYE (EG, EASTER EGG)  -  4
LEATHER DYES  -  2
OTHER TYPE OF DYE  -  3

EAR (OTIC) PREPARATIONS:  -  40
COMBINATION PRODUCTS  -  20
OTHER TYPE OF OTIC PREPARATION  -  20

ELECTROLYTES/MINERALS  -  180
CALCIUM AND CALCIUM SALTS  -  59
MAGNESIUM  -  5
OTHER ELECTROLYTE OR MINERAL  -  22
POTASSIUM AND POTASSIUM SALTS  -  20
SODIUM AND SODIUM SALTS  -  23
ZINC  -  51

ESSENTIAL OILS  -  56
MISCELLANEOUS ESSENTIAL OILS  -  56

EYE (OPHTHALMIC) PREPARATIONS:  -  96
CONTACT LENS PRODUCTS  -  39
EYE PREP: TETRAHYDRAZOLINE  -  32
GLAUCOMA MEDS  -  5
OTHER OPHTHALMIC PREPARATION  -  20

FERTILIZERS  -  87
OTHER TYPE OF FERTILIZER  -  4
OUTDOOR FERTILIZERS  -  32
PLANT HORMONES  -  4
UNKNOWN TYPE OF FERTILIZER  -  47

FISH:  -  73
FISH STINGS  -  73

FOREIGN BODIES, TOYS AND MISCELLANEOUS  -
967

ASHES  -  2
BUBBLE BLOWING SOLUTIONS  -  45
CHARCOAL  -  14
CHRISTMAS ORNAMENTS  -  10
COINS  -  44
DESICCANTS  -  456
FECES/URINE  -  49
GLASS  -  18
INCENSE, PUNK  -  4
SOIL  -  22
THERMOMETER  -  261
TOYS  -  42

FUMES, GASES, VAPORS  -  265
CARBON DIOXIDE  -  7
CARBON MONOXIDE  -  97
CHLORAMINE GAS  -  30
CHLORINE GAS  -  45
HYDROGEN SULFIDE (SEWER GAS)  -  4
METHANE AND NATURAL GAS  -  16
OTHER FUME, GAS OR VAPOR  -  65
UNKNOWN FUME, GAS OR VAPOR  -  1

FUNGICIDES (NON-MEDICINAL)  -  8
CARBAMATE FUNGICIDE  -  1
MERCURIAL FUNGICIDE  -  2
NON-MERCURIAL FUNGICIDE  -  4
PHTHALIMIDE FUNGICIDE  -  1

GLASS CLEANERS:  -  67
GLASS CLEANERS: ISOPROPANOL  -  67

HAIR CARE PRODUCTS:  -  135
HAIR SPRAYS  -  34
SHAMPOOS  -  101

HALOGENATED HYDROCARBONS:  -  402
CARBON TETRACHLORIDE  -  3
FREON AND OTHER PROPELLANTS  -  57
KEROSENE  -  17
LIGHTER FLUID/NAPHTHA  -  64

LUBRICATING OILS/MOTOR OILS  -  41
MINERAL SEAL OIL  -  6
OTHER HALOGENATED HYDROCARBON  -  8
OTHER HYDROCARBON  -  86
TURPENTINE  -  29
UNKNOWN TYPE OF HYDROCARBON  -  91

HEAVY METALS (EXCLUDING IRON)  -  267
ALUMINUM  -  13
ARSENIC (EXCLUDING PESTICIDES)  -  30
BARIUM, SOLUBLE SALTS  -  1
CADMIUM  -  2
COPPER  -  15
LEAD  -  48
METAL FUME FEVER  -  4
OTHER HEAVY METAL  -  14
OTHER MERCURY  -  136
SELENIUM  -  3
THALLIUM  -  1

HERBICIDES  -  62
2,4-D OR 2,4,5-T  -  10
DIQUAT  -  6
OTHER TYPE OF HERBICIDE  -  29
PARAQUAT  -  2
TRIAZINE HERBICIDE  -  13
UNKNOWN TYPE OF HERBICIDE  -  1
UREA HERBICIDE  -  1

HORMONES AND HORMONE ANTAGONISTS  -  513
ANDROGENS  -  14
CORTICOSTEROIDS  -  141
ESTROGENS  -  63
INSULIN  -  23
ORAL CONTRACEPTIVES  -  124
ORAL HYPOGLYCEMICS  -  86
OTHER HORMONE ANTAGONISTS  -  1
OTHER HORMONES  -  42
PROGESTINS  -  19

HYDROCARBONS  -  229
DIESEL FUEL  -  3
GASOLINE  -  226

ICHTHYOSARCOTOXINS:  -  316
CIGUATERA  -  56
CLUPEOTOXIC FISH POISONING  -  1
OTHER FISH FOOD POISONING  -  4
PARALYTIC SHELLFISH POISONING  -  236
SCOMBROID FISH POISONING  -  12
TETRODON POISONING  -  7
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INHALATION ANESTHETICS:  -  96
KETAMINE AND ANALOGS  -  4
LOCAL AND TOPICAL ANESTHETIC  -  87
NITROUS OXIDE  -  4
OTHER TYPE OF ANESTHETIC  -  1

INSECTS:  -  867
ANT/FIRE ANT BITE/ENVENOMATION  -  122
CATERPILLAR BITE/ENVENOMATION  -  229
MOSQUITO BITE/ENVENOMATION  -  9
OTHER INSECT BITE/ENVENOMATION  -  303
SCORPION BITE/ENVENOMATION  -  175
TICK BITE/ENVENOMATION  -  29

INSULATION:  -  33
ASBESTOS  -  1
FIBERGLASS  -  25
OTHER TYPE OF INSULATION  -  2
SOLDERING FLUX  -  5

LACRIMATORS  -  4
OTHER TYPE OF LACRIMATOR  -  4

LAUNDRY ADDITIVES AND MISCELLANEOUS
PRODUCTS:  -  7

LAUNDRY DETERGENT BOOSTER  -  7

LAUNDRY DETERGENTS/FABRIC CLEANERS:  -  97
LAUNDRY DETERGENTS: GRANULES  -  56
LAUNDRY DETERGENTS: LIQUIDS  -  39
LAUNDRY DETERGENTS: SOAPS  -  2

MAMMALS:  -  63
ANIMAL BITE-OTHER MAMMAL  -  30
CAT BITE  -  9
DOG BITE  -  20
RACCOON BITE  -  4

MATCHES/FIREWORKS/EXPLOSIVES  -  40
EXPLOSIVES  -  2
FIREWORKS  -  6
MATCHES  -  32

MISCELLANEOUS CLEANING AGENTS (INTENDED
FOR HOUSEHOLD USE):  -  85

MISC. CLEANING AGENTS: ACID  -  5
MISC. CLEANING AGENTS: ALKALI  -  80

MISCELLANEOUS PRESCRIPTION & OTC DRUGS  -
39

ALLOPURINOL  -  5
DISULFIRAM  -  1
ERGOT ALKALOIDS  -  11

L-DOPA AND RELATED DRUGS  -  22

MOUTHWASH:  -  288
MOUTHWASH: ETHANOL-CONTAINING  -  252
MOUTHWASH: FLUORIDE CONTAINING  -  32
UNKNOWN TYPE OF MOUTHWASH  -  4

MULTIPLE VITAMINS-UNSPECIFIED TYPE OF
PREPARATIONS:  -  179

NIACIN (B3)  -  25
OTHER B COMPLEX VITAMINS  -  25
OTHER TYPE OF VITAMIN  -  12
PYRIDOXINE (B6)  -  8
UNKNOWN TYPE OF VITAMIN  -  9
VITAMIN A  -  15
VITAMIN C  -  52
VITAMIN D  -  4
VITAMIN E  -  29

MUSCLE RELAXANTS  -  46
CYCLOBENZAPRINE  -  41
METHOCARBAMOL  -  5

MUSHROOMS  -  8
MUSHROOMS: HALLUCINOGENIC  -  8

NAIL PRODUCTS:  -  1,312
NAIL POLISH  -  118
NAIL POLISH REMOVERS: OTHER  -  12
NAIL POLISH REMOVERS: UNKNOWN  -  195
NAIL PRODUCTS, MISCELLANEOUS  -  59
PERFUME, COLOGNE, AFTERSHAVE  -  363
PEROXIDE  -  398
POWDERS MADE OF TALC  -  74
SUNTAN/SUNSCREEN PRODUCTS  -  93

NARCOTIC ANTAGONISTS  -  4
MISC. NARCOTIC ANTAGONIST  -  4

NARCOTICS:  -  130
CODEINE  -  26
MEPERIDINE  -  9
METHADONE  -  8
MORPHINE  -  23
OTHER/UNKNOWN NARCOTIC  -  57
PROPOXYPHENE  -  7

NON-STEROIDAL ANTI-INFLAMMATORY DRUGS
(EXCLUDING SALICYLATES):  -  766

COLCHICINE  -  2
IBUPROFEN-UNKNOWN IF OTC OR RX  -  759
INDOMETHACIN  -  5

NOSE (NASAL) PREPARATIONS:  -  1
NASAL PREP: TETRAHYDRAZOLINE  -  1

ORGANOPHOSPHATE:  -  440
ORGANOPHOSPHATE ONLY (ALONE)  -  278
PYRETHRINS ONLY (ALONE)  -  160
ROTENONE  -  2

OTHER ANALGESICS-MISCELLANEOUS:  -  59
OTHER ANALGESIC  -  42
PHENAZOPYRIDINE  -  14
SALICYLAMIDE  -  3

OVEN CLEANERS:  -  48
OVEN CLEANERS: ALKALI  -  48

PAINTS, VARNISHES, LACQUERS  -  37
ANTI-CORROSION PAINT  -  3
OIL-BASE PAINT  -  27
WOOD PRESERVATIVES  -  7

PLANTS  -  288
OTHER TYPE OF TOXIC PLANT  -  38
PLANTS: ANTICHOLINERGIC  -  45
PLANTS: DEPRESSANTS  -  4
PLANTS: OXALATE  -  167
PLANTS: SOLANINE  -  11
PLANTS: STIMULANTS  -  14
PLANTS: TOXALBUMINS  -  9

POLISHES AND WAXES  -  7
FLOOR WAX/POLISH/SEALER  -  7

REPTILE BITE:  -  118
OTHER/UNKNOWN REPTILE BITE  -  118

RODENTICIDES  -  61
OTHER TYPE OF RODENTICIDE  -  34
UNKNOWN TYPE OF RODENTICIDE  -  27

RUBBING ALCOHOL:  -  58
OTHER TYPE OF ALCOHOL  -  1
UNKNOWN TYPE OF ALCOHOL  -  57

RUST REMOVERS:  -  1
RUST REMOVERS: ALKALI  -  1

SNAKES INDIGENOUS TO U.S.:  -  25
COPPERHEAD ENVENOMATIONS  -  1
CORAL ENVENOMATIONS  -  6
COTTONMOUTH ENVENOMATIONS  -  7
RATTLESNAKE ENVENOMATIONS  -  11

20Page:



SNAKES NOT INDIGENOUS TO THE UNITED STATES
(EXOTIC SNAKES):  -  8

EXOTIC SNAKES: NON-POISONOUS  -  7
EXOTIC SNAKES: POISONOUS  -  1

SPIDERS:  -  115
OTHER SPIDER BITE/ENVENOMATION  -  112
TARANTULA BITE/ENVENOMATION  -  3

SPORTING EQUIPMENT  -  5
FISHING BAIT  -  2
GUN BLUING COMPOUNDS  -  1
HUNTING PRODUCTS, MISC.  -  2

SPOT REMOVERS/DRY CLEANING AGENTS:  -  12
STARCH/FABRIC FINISHES/SIZING  -  12

STIMULANTS AND STREET DRUGS  -  171
CAFFEINE  -  70
COCAINE  -  101

STRIPPING AGENTS:  -  21
OTHER TYPE OF STRIPPING AGENT  -  10
VARNISHES & LACQUERS  -  11

SWIMMING POOL AND AQUARIUM PRODUCTS  -
16

AQUARIUM PRODUCTS, MISC.  -  16

THROAT PREPARATIONS (EXCLUDING COUGH &
COLD PREPARATIONS):  -  2

OTHER THROAT PREPARATION  -  2

TOBACCO PRODUCTS  -  50
CIGARETTES  -  30
CIGARS  -  2
OTHER TYPE OF TOBACCO PRODUCT  -  18

TOILET BOWL CLEANERS:  -  48
TOILET BOWL CLEANERS: ACID  -  45
TOILET BOWL CLEANERS: ALKALI  -  3

TOPICALS (SEE ALSO ANTIMICROBIALS)  -  811
ACNE PREPARATIONS  -  30
CAMPHOR  -  135
CAMPHOR AND METHYL SALICYLATE  -  8
DIAPER CARE AND RASH PRODUCTS  -  391
HYDROGEN PEROXIDE-3%  -  27
MERCURY-CONTAINING ANTISEPTICS  -  7
METHYL SALICYLATE  -  110
PODOPHYLLIN  -  1
TOPICAL STEROIDS  -  102

UNKNOWN DRUG  -  430

MISC. UNKNOWN DRUGS  -  430

UNKNOWN SUBSTANCES (NON-DRUG)  -  854
OTHER NON-DRUG SUBSTANCE  -  854

VASODILATORS:  -  43
HYDRALAZINE  -  2
LONG-ACTING NITRATES  -  10
NITROGLYCERIN  -  25
NITROPRUSSIDE  -  1
OTHER VASODILATORS  -  4
VASOPRESSORS  -  1
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